

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 290 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SOCIAL JURIST,A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms.Reshma Arif, Adv.
 Mr.Shishank Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition is permitted.

Permitted to serve the standing counsel.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master