

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 290 OF 2008

SOCIAL JURIST,A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG., Punjab, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Dubay, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
MR. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mannu Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

..2/-

:2:

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AAG.  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. Anis Susbrawardy, Adv.  
Mrs. Shamama Anis, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.for  
M/s Corporate Law Groups, Advs.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, adv.  
Mr. Vezekho Nyekho, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondents to file their counter affidavits within eight  
weeks. List thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master