

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 290 OF 2008

SOCIAL JURIST,A CIVIL RIGHTS GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena,Adv.
 Mr.Ashoki Agarwal, Adv.
 Ms.Kusum Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.S.DOabia, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shalinder Saini, Adv.
 Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr.R.K.Tanwar, Adv.
 For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
 For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Ms.Nupur, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Advs

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

2

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Ms.Momota Oinam, Adv.
Mr.Navneet, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Pragyam P. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv

Mrs. Jayashree Anand, Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India is directed to file its counter
affidavit within four weeks.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master