



Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl. Govt. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Kennedy, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

....3/-

- 3 -

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Haribansh Manav, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By this petition, the petitioners essentially sought Right to Education law being enacted by the Central Government. Subsequently, we find that Right to Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009, has been enacted. In the circumstances, this writ petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar